Document Name: Change Order #2

Documsnt Description: Renewal of Temporary IT Staffing Contract for WWDHHR/OMIS

Procurement Type: Statewide MA {Open End)

Buyer Name: April Battie

Departmant inis CORRECT ORDER NUMS
Purchasna D il MBI A A aces
2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement QUESTIONS CONG RNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD SE IRECTED TO
| Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT c
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2018-01-03
Order Number: CMA 0511 0511 HHR1600000003 Procurement Folder: 183429
Reason for Modification:

renew th |
"24“9 e original contract from 172518 thirGugh

Telephone: (304) 558-0067

Emalil: aprile. battle@wv. le@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2016-01-25

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2019-01-24

Vendor Customer Code: 000000164406
GLOBAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY INC WV Div
2000 GREEN RIVER DR STE 100

FAIRMONT WV 26554
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 999-9999 Extension: 5753

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

Requestor Name: Harriett (Jo) Bess
Requestor Phone: (304) 558-0114
Requeewr Email; jo h. bess@wv guv

ALL STATE AGENCIES

No City WV 99999

us

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 09959

deb )3/

{ Total Order Amount

Open End—l

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANGE CERTIGATIOY,
SIGNED BY: 3 SIGNED BY: (p2nty
DATE: DATE .| DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELEC NIC SIGNATURE ON Fi i ELECTRONIC sikAikelo

JAN 0.8 201 © sébninebilbie
Date Printed:  Jan 03, 2018 Order Number:  HHR1800000009 FORMID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14

Page: 4 /_L /07?




Department of Administration State of West Virginia COR?ECT EA!EER NUMBER
) rmen Master Agreement ouEs',?Fosné‘ND 5”%’5’::%’%%%

]l 2019 Washington Street East < RDER SHOULD BE DL CTERTO

7 | Post Office Box 50130 HE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2018-01-03
Order Number: CMA 0511 0511 HHR1600000000 Procurement Folder; 183429
Document Name: Change Order #2 _ Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Renewal of Temporary IT Staffing Contract for WYDHHRIOMIS o renaw the original contract from 1/25/18 through

1[24]19

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

Buyer Nama; April Battle

Telephone: (304) 558-0067

Emall: april.e.battle@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2016-01-25

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2019-01-24

Vendor Gustomer Code: 000000194406
GLOBAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY INC WV DIV
2000 GREEN RIVER DR STE 100

FAIRMONT WV 26554

us
Vendor Contact Phone: (998) 999-9899

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

Extenslon: 5753

Requestor Name; Harriett (Jo) Bess
Requestor Phone: (304) 558-0114 _
Requestor Emall: - jo.h. bess@wv—guv

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

EEEEiEEs T TS e bl T G e S S D

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIQUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 599999

No City WV 99999 No City
uUs us
[ Total Order Amount Open End |
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY: SIGNED BY: SIGNED BY:
DATE: DATE: DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Jan03, 2016  Order Number: HHR1600000009

Page:

1

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Extended Description:

Change Order #2 is to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and speciilcations contained in the origiral contract Includi'ng all
autherized change orders, i

Effective date of renewal: 1/25/18 through 1/24/19.
Renewals Remaining: 1
All sions of the ong' inal GoMrgract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

Releases from this Sta ster Agreement are to be made in accordance with Section 4.3.1 of the Specifications and the attached dsheet led
"Temporary I Staffing Contract for WD IS - P Spreadshest en

Line  Commodity Coda Manufacturer 7 B _Modgl No — Unit Unit Price |
1 80111608 . I HOUR © $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: FACTS Technical Project Manager

Extended Description:
4.1.1 FACTS Technical Project Manager - Al-inclusive Hourly Rate _
Line Commodity Code  Manulacturer - . . Mgdgfﬂto . - Unft = Unit Price
2 80111608 : HOUR $0.000000
Service From Setvice To

Commadity Line Description: FACTS Senior Web Application Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.2 FACTS Senior Web Application Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Modeal No Unit Unit Price |
3 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description; FACTS Web Application Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.3 FACTS Web Application Analyst - All{inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Sorvice To

Commodity Line Doscription: FACTS Application Architect

Extended Description:
4.1.4 FACTS Application Architect - Allinclusive Hourly Rate
Line CommodHy Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit ‘UnitPrice |
5 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Web Team Senior Web Application Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.5 Web Team Senior Web Application Analyst - Allinclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed: Jan03, 2018  Order Number: HHR1600000009 Page: 2 FORMID : Wv_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Modet No Unit Unlt Price
8 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Dascription: OSCAR Senior Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.6 OSCAR Senior Application Programmer Analyst - AllHnclusive Hourly Rate
Line Gommodity Code  Manufacturer Modd No ~Unit " UniiPrica_
7 80111608 HOUR ) ) $0.000000 |
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: OSCAR Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.7 OSCAR Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer _Mpde! No . - o . Unit 7- - Unit Price
8 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To -"
Commodity Line Description: OSCAR Application Programmer
Extended Description:
4.1.8 OSCAR Application Programmer - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Ilodél No - _Unit - — ' Unit Price
9 80111609 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior Application Oracle Databass Administrator
Extended Description: .
4.1.9 Senior Application Cracle Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manutacturer “Model No Unft_ —_ UnitPrice
10 80111609 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To }
Commodity Line Description: Application Oracle Database Administrator
Extended Description:
4.1.10 Application Qracle Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Date Printed:  Jan 03, 2018 Order Number: HHR1600000009 Page: 3 FORMID: WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line  GCommodity Code  Manufachurer Model No "~ Unit Unit Price
11 80111609 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Sarvice To .
Commodity Line Description: Senior SQL Server Database Administrator
Extended Description:
4.1.11 Senior SOL Server Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer T ModelNo Unit ~Unit Price
12 80111609 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To . T
h Commodity Line Description: SQL Server Database Administrator
Extended Description:
4.1.12 SQL Server Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit " Unit Price
13 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Bervice From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior COGNOS Analyst/Project Manager
Extended Description:
4.1.13 Senior COGNOS Analyst/Project Manager - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 80111808 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: COGNOS Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.14 COGNOS Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit " Unlt Price
15 801116808 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Software Test Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.15 Software Test Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed: Jan 03,2018  Order Number: HHR1600000009 Page: 4

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price |
16 80111616 HOUR $25.000000
Service From Service To '"' ]
Commodity Line Description: Help Desk Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.16 Help Desk Analyst - Alinclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit ~Unit Price
17 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To e '
Commodity Line Description: Business Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.17 Buslness Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit . Unit Price
18 80111608 HOUR $41.050000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Technical Writer
Extended Description:
4.1.18 Technical Wiiter- Alkinclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unlt Unit Price
19 80111808 HOUR $0.000000
Service Frem Sarvice To
Commodity Line Description: Senior CRM Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.19 Senior CRM Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rale
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit ~ Unit Price
20 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: CRM Application Programmer Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.20 CRM Application Programmer Analyst - All-inglusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed: Jan 03,2018  Order Number: HHR1800000009 Page:

5

FORMID

:WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
21 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To -“ B
Commeodity Line Description: Senior SharePoint Application Prograﬁ:ﬁer Anaw
Extended Description:
4.1.21 Senior SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line. Commodity Code  WManufacturer ] ModelNo - Unit ~UnitPrice
22 80111608 HOUR £0.000000
Service From Service To o el
Commeodity Line Description: SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.22 SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
23 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodlty Line Deseription: Senior .NET Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.23 Senior NET Application Programmer Analyst - Allinclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
24 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: .NET Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.24 NET Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
25 80111608 HOUR $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commedity Line Description: Senior Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst:

Extended Description:
4.1.25 Senior Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed: Jan 03, 2018  Order Number: HHR1600000009 Page:

FORM ID : WY_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Gommodity Gode  Manufacturer Wodet No Unit Unit Price
26 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To - e
Commodity Line Description: Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst - — .-
Extended Description:
4.1.26 Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer : Médei-ﬂo ) Ur|'It< = ‘Unit Price
27 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To —— '
Commodity Line Description: Senior Application DB2 Daiabase Administratsr
Extended Description: Sarhaad
4.1.27 Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator- All-inclusive Hourly
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit_ ~--Unit Price
28 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Application DB2 Database Administrator

Extended Description:
4.1.28 Application DB2 Database Administrator- All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed: Jan 03,2018  Order Number: HHR1600000009 Page:

7

FORM ID : WV¥_PRC_CMA_001 814




JIN JUSTIEE

JOHN A. NYERS

CABINET SECRETARY
W. MICHAEL BHEETS
DIRECTOR
January 3, 2018
Sandra Stewart
Global Science & Technology inc. WV Div
2000 Green River Dr Ste 100

Fairmont Wv 26554
Subject: Renewal of Temporary IT Staffing Contract for WVDHHR/OMIS ~ CMA 0511 HHR1600000005
Dear Sandra Stewart,

The WV Purchasing Division Is currently In the process of renewing the statewlide contract for
the period of 1/25/18 through 1/24/19.

The WV Purchasing Division woukd like your response on the corntinued participation for this
contract. Please indicate by marking your response below: i

Global Science & Technology Inc. WV Div agrees to the renewal of this contract under the same
terms, specifications, and conditions in accardance with the original contract.

rmn. GlODRI Science & Technology inc. WV Div does not agree to renewal of this contract

Signature and title of authorized representative: M

If you wish to renew, please compiete the attached Purchasing Affidavft and retumn ta me by
Munday, fanuary 8, 2018, by 10:00 AM. Email, Fax, or US Mal! is acceptable,

We appreciate your participation in the state’s competitive bid process and encourage your
continued involfvernent.

Thank you,

& Battte

ril Battle, MCM, Senior Buyer
WV Purchasing Division

€C: Purchase Order Flle




